a Monaga Ny					
PORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 1 Name of conveying party(ies): Martha Truninger Phillip R. Coffman Charles C. Haluzak John P. Whitlock Douglas A. Sexton	100763 MLP 7-2-98	Patent and Trademark Office Atterney Decket No. 10971433-1			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attack 3. Nature of Conveyance:	ned Yes X No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X_ No			
X Assignment	Merger	Change of Name			
Parinteenal	Othor	ernauere =			
Security Agreement Other Execution Date(s): 03/31/98; 03/10/98; and 04/03/98; Respectfully					
4. Application number(s) or patent num	nber(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)			
Serial No.: 09/033,487 Date File	ed: 03/02/98				
	Additional numb	ers attached? <u>NO</u>			
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mai		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Records Manager HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY 1000 NE Circle Blvd. Corvallis, OR 97330 7/13/1998 DCDATES 00000247 082025 09033487		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed			
		X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.			
N FC:581 40.00 CH	<u> </u>	8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and believature copy of the original document.	ef, the foregoing in	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a			
Kimberly D. Taylor Name of Person Signing Total numb	Signature per of pages including	June 25, 1998 Date g cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
Mail document to be recorded with req	uired cover sheet Commissioner of P Box A	ch this portion information to: Patents and Trademarks assignment on, D.C. 20231			

PATENT REEL: 9296 FRAME: 0660

PATENT APPLICATION

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Legal Department, 20BN P. O. Box 10301 Palo Alto, California 94303-0890

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10971433-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a California corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

successors ar	nd assigns,	the entire		nterest, including	g the right of priority, in, to and under
IN-SITU FLUID	JET ORIF	ICE	A COMPANY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH	Manager and the second	
Filing date:	March	2, 199	8	Serial No.:	09/033,487
continuations- Letters Patent	in-part (C-I , and any a	l-P's), divis and all Lett	sionals, and rene ers Patent of the	ewals of and su e United States a	, and any and all continuations, ibstitutes for said application for said and of countries foreign thereto which inations, or extensions of said Letters
be held and e the term or to	njoyed by I erms for w rely as the	HP, its suc hich said l	cessors, assigns Letters Patent re	s, nominees or le espectively may	e for Letters Patent in any country, to egal representatives, to the full end of be granted, reissued or extended, as d by me/us had this assignment, and
that I/we hav covenant and deliver all sur- improvement(legal represen said invention proceedings, reissue and everything po enforce, for it	e not exec agree that ch papers s), said ap tatives, and n(s) or imp to sign all foreign app ssible to ail ts or their opuntries pro	uted and ware will, as may be plication and I/we agreed to be plications, and HP, its sown benefixed the extension of the country wided the extension of the ex	will not execute each time a rece necessary or nd said Letters se to communical sers, to execute to make all riguecessors, assignt, proper patent	any agreement quest is made, a desirable to per Patent, to HP, te to HP, or to it	he entire interest herein assigned, and in conflict herewith, and I/we further and without undue delay, execute and rect the title to said invention(s) or its successors, assigns, nominees or its nominee, all known facts respecting etters Patent, to testify in any legal and divisionals, continuations, C-I-P's, declarations, and generally to do not legal representatives to obtain and said invention(s) or improvement(s) in by me/us in lending such cooperation
States and an patents on ap and all Letters	y official o plications a s Patent for s which m	f any coun as aforesaid r said inve ay be issu	itry or countries d, to issue to HP ntion(s) or impro ued and granted	foreign to the U , as assignee of ovement(s), inclu	Patents and Trademarks of the United Inited States whose duty it is to issue the entire right, title and interest, any Iding any and all Letters Patent of the esult of the application aforesaid, in
application no	w identifie	d by the a	ttorney docket r	number and title	serial number and filing date of said set forth above as soon as the same nd Trademark Office.
Inventor's Signat	ure (Seal)		Da	ite Assignment Signi	ed: 5/3 : /68
Inventor's Typed	Name: Marth	a Truninger		Date Applica	etion Signed: 5/51/18
State of Orego	on)		,
	s 31 day o	to me on the	basis of satisfact		Notary Public My commission expires ADY 2.1,2001

(Use Page Two For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

 ${\bf PATENT}$ Page 1 of -3

REEL: 9296 FRAME: 0661

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10971433-1

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Legal Department, 20BN P. O. Box 10301 Palo Alto, California 94303-0890

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITN	ESS WHEREOF, I we he	reunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s):
Inventor's	llis R Coffen	Date Assignment Signed: (3 / (2 /)
Inventor's	Typed Name: Phillip R. Coffm	Date Application Signed (> 10-7)
State of	Oregon)
County of	Benton) ss.:)
	me this Chap of Marchandra day	the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing se act and deed. Notary Public My COMMISSION NOISSION
	Signature (Seal)	
Inventor's	Typed Name: Charles C. Haluz	Date Application Signed: 2/13/98
State of	Oregon) }ss.:
County of	Benton)
personally	me this ICT day of VOL to known or proved to me on of assignment to be his/her from the his	Charles C. Haluzak who is the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing se act and deed. OFFICIAL SEAL KIMBERLY D TAYLOR NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO.300361 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APR 21, 2001
Inventor's S	MAM.	Date Assignment Signed: 3/3, 148
	Гуреd Name: John P. Whitlock	Date Application Signed: $331/98$
State of	Oregon	
County of	Benton) ss.: }
		OFFICIAL SEAL KIMBERLY D TAYLOR NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO.300361 IIY COMMISSION EXPIRES APR 21, 2001

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 2 of 3

When recorded please return to:

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Legal Department, 20BN P. O. Box 10301 Palo Alto, California 94303-0890

PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10971433-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITH	- /	eunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s):	
Inventor's	Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed: Date Application S	4/3/98
Inventor's	Typed Name: Douglas A. Sextor	n Date Application 9	Signed: 4/3/3/
State of	California)	
	SAN DIEGO) ss.:)	
Before personally instrument	day of how known or proved to me on the tof assignment to be his/her free ELIZABETH CROWE Commission # 1135819 Notary Public — Collionia San Diego County My Comm. Expires Apr 27, 20		S. A. Sexton who is person who acknowledged the foregoing S. C.
Inventor's	Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed:	
	Typed Name:	Date Application S	Signed
	Typed Name.	Date Application 3	ngiled
State of) ss.:	
County of)	
	me this day of known or proved to me on the t of assignment to be his/her free	, personally appeared	who is berson who acknowledged the foregoing
			Notary Public My commission expires:
		Date Assignment Signed:	
Inventor's	Signature (Seal)		
Inventor's	Typed Name:	Date Application S	igned
State of) ss.:	
County of)	
personally	me this day of known or proved to me on the of assignment to be his/her free	, personally appeared ne basis of satisfactory evidence to be the pact and deed.	who is erson who acknowledged the foregoing
			Notary Public

PATENT Page 3 of 3

REEL: 9296 FRAME: 0663